
Weekdays ONLY 

360 Degree Nurse Practitioner-Led Clinic  
360 George Street, Unit #45
9:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. & 1:00 p.m. - 3:30 p.m.
Monday/Tuesday/Thursday/Friday

Canadian Mental Health Association HKPR  
466 George Street 
8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
Monday to Friday

Peterborough Public Health 
Jackson Square, 185 King Street 
8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 
Monday to Friday 
705-743-1000, ext. 387 for service

Peterborough AIDS Resource Network 
60 Hunter Street, E.
705-749-9110

Elizabeth Fry Society of Peterborough 
150 King Street, 4th Floor
9:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.
705-768-4334

Naloxone &
Harm Reduction Supplies

If you are in crisis, call 9-1-1 or go to the
Emergency Department immediately. 

The nearest Emergency Department is 
Peterborough Regional Health Centre (PRHC)

1 Hospital Drive, Peterborough

SUPHR - Naloxone and Harm Reduction Supplies February2024

Weekends & After Hours

Consumption & Treatment Services Site  
220 Simcoe Street 
9:30 a.m - 9:00 p.m.
7 days/week

FourCAST 
130 Hunter Street, W. 
8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 
Closed 12:00 p.m. -1:00 p.m., Daily 
After hours: Tuesdays & Wednesdays, 6:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.

One City/Trinity Community Centre 
360 Reid Street
1:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m., 365 days/year
8:00 p.m. - 8:00 a.m., Winter Months Only

Various Pharmacies 
Many pharmacies in Peterborough distribute free 
Naloxone kits. 
Visit ontario.ca/page/where-get-free-naloxone-kit for 
locations & information.

NALOXONE

PLEASE NOTE:  Hours may change during holidays or otherwise.

Needle Disposal Kiosks

Peterborough Public Library (345 Aylmer St.)
Behind building on North-West corner.

99 Brock St. (formerly One Roof)
East side of parking lot.

Modular Bridge Housing (210 Wolfe St.)
East side of building - outside of washrooms.

Fire Station #1 (210 Sherbrooke St.)
Outside wall.

Millennium Park Trail (131 King St.)
Near café/train tracks - in public washrooms.

East City Parkette (between Maria St. & train bridge)
East side of Otonabee River.

Roger’s Cove (131 Maria St.)
Outside public washrooms.

Beavermead Park (2011 Ashburnham Dr.)
Outside public washrooms.

Del Crary Park (2 George St. N.)
Pathway near parking lot.

Brock & Bethune St.
South-East corner near Fleming Park.

YES Shelter for Youth & Families (196 Brock St.)
South side of building.

King Edward Park (455 George St. S.)
Inside public washrooms.

 

https://www.ontario.ca/page/where-get-free-naloxone-kit


Naloxone &
Harm Reduction Supplies

NALOXONE

 = Naloxone Distribution           = Harm Reduction            = Sharps Disposal Kiosk

Additional disposal bins are available throughout the city.  
View the fill list at www.peterboroughpublichealth.ca/your-health/environmental-hazards/found-needles SUPHR - Naloxone and Harm Reduction Supplies February 2024

Naloxone, Harm Reduction Supplies
Weekdays ONLY
1. 360 Degree Nurse Practitioner-Led Clinic  

360 George St. N., Unit #45 | 705-874-3900
2. Canadian Mental Health Association  

466 George St. N. | 705-748-6687
3. Peterborough Public Health  

185 King St. | 705-743-1000
4. Peterborough AIDS Resource Network  

60 Hunter St .E. | 705-749-9110
5. Elizabeth Fry Society of Peterborough  

150 King St., 4th Floor | 705-768-4334

Weekends/After Hours
6. Consumption & Treatment Services site  

220 Simcoe St. | 7 days/week open to 9pm
7. Fourcast  

130 Hunter St. W. | 1-800-461-1909
8. One City/Trinity Community Centre  

360 Reid St. | 1-5pm; 8pm-8am (winter)
9. Pharmacies  

Visit ontario.ca/naloxone 

Needle Disposal Kiosks 
10. Peterborough Public Library (345 Aylmer St.)
11. 99 Brock St. (formerly One Roof)
12. Modular Bridge Housing (210 Wolfe St.)
13. Fire Station #1 (210 Sherbrooke St.)
14. Millennium Park Trail (131 King St.)
15. East City Parkette (between Maria St. & train bridge)
16. Roger’s Cove (131 Maria St.)
17. Beavermead Park (2011 Ashburnham Dr.)
18. Del Crary Park (2 George St. N.)
19. Brock & Bethune St.
20. YES Shelter for Youth & Families (196 Brock St.)
21. King Edward Park (455 George St. S.)
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http://www.peterboroughpublichealth.ca/your-health/environmental-hazards/found/needles

